GUIDANCE for Japanese Language Learning Subjects
Spring 2023
日本語
にほんご
ニホンゴ
From
Learning Japanese
to

              Go to the classroom shown on the syllabus for face-to-face lessons.
3 Buy Textbooks
How to Order:
⇒ Download the Textbook Order Form
⇒ Fill it out and send it to the textbook shop via E-mail.
⇒ Receive E-mail from the shop
⇒ Pay by credit card (VISA/MASTER) or in cash at the time of delivery.
  * Students who are not in Japan can pay by credit card (VISA/MASTER) only.
⇒ Textbooks will be delivered.
※ If you do not find a subject name on the order form, ask the instructor on the first day.
※ Students who have not arrived in Japan should inform the instructor when they will arrive and ask when
the textbook should be ordered.
/en/current-students/
/en/study/japanese-language/
* Course application period starts April 1, 2023 on Student Web System.
* Students should check a syllabus for each subject they wish to take.
   Syllbus Search:
【1
st
and 2
nd
terms: April 6 - August 3】 ※Apply by one day prior to the day of the first session.
Class Number Title Credit Term
Day
Period
Capacity
Suitable for Japanese
Intermediate-Beginners✔
Conducted via
Online  ✔
230G4015 JLPT-N1 A 1 1,2 Fri 3 20 in-person
230G4016 JLPT-N2 A 1 1,2 Tue 2 20 in-person
230G4021 Academic Writing in Japanese Ⅰ 1 1,2 Tue 2 10 in-person
230G4022 Academic Writing in Japanese Ⅱ 1 1,2 Mon 2 10 in-person
230G4023 Academic Writing in Japanese Ⅲ 1 1,2 Thu 3 10 in-person
230G4024 Academic Writing in Japanese Ⅳ 1 1,2 Wed 4 10 in-person
230G4025 Japanese Reading Comprehension I　 　(News articles, etc.) 1 1,2 Mon 3 30 in-person
230G4026 Japanese Reading Comprehension II    (Academic essays, etc.) 1 1,2 Fri 2 30 in-person
230G4027 Japanese Reading Comprehension III   (Newspaper editorial, etc.) 1 1,2 Fri 4 30 in-person
230G4028 Japanese Reading Comprehension IV   (Literature: Poetry, etc.) 1 1,2 Mon 4 30 in-person
230G4029 Japanese Reading Comprehension V    (Literature: Novels, etc.) 1 1,2 Thu 2 30 in-person
230G4030 Japanese Reading Comprehension VI   (Literature: Waka , etc.) 1 1,2 Fri 4 30 in-person
230G4018 Comprehensive Japanese Language （Advanced B, Remote） **Apply by April 4, 12PM 3 1,2 Mon４/ Wed４/ Fri４ 30 ✔　Teams
230G4019 Comprehensive Japanese Language （Advanced-Intermediate, Remote） **Apply by April 4, 12PM 3 1,2 Mon 3 / Wed 3 / Fri 3 30 ✔　Teams
230G4020 Comprehensive Japanese Language （Beginner-Intermediate, Remote） **Apply by April 4, 12PM 3 1,2 Mon４/ Wed４/ Fri４ 30
✔
Level: JLPT-N4
✔　Teams
230G4031 Introduction to Japanese Language 3 1,2 Mon 5 / Wed 5 / Fri 5 20 ✔ ✔　Zoom
230G4032 Science and Technology in Japan A 2 1,2 Wed 3 20 in-person
230G3237 Intercultural Collaborative Learning A: Business Communication in a Globalized World 2 1,2 Thu 3 30 (15/15)* TBA
230G3238
Intercultural Collaborative Learning A: Cross Cultural Understanding through the Collaborative
Learning with International Students
2 1,2 Mon 3 30 (15/15)* TBA
＊15 international students and 15 Japanese students
【1
st